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HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERANS’ AFFAIRS
Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form
Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)

Your Name:

1. Are you testifying on behalf of a Federal, State, YES NO
or Local Government entity? \}i

2. Are you testifying on behalf of an entity other than a )
Government entity? YES \/\ NO
/

3. Other than yourself, please list what entity or entities you are representing:

Vart ndrsnip .;%ur Pubic servica_

4. Please list any offices or elected positions held or briefly describe your
representational capacity with the entities disclosed in question 3.
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(For those testifying on behalf of a Government entity, ignore these questions below)
(Additional pages may be appended to this Statement if more space is needed)

S. a) Please list any Federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or
subcontracts), including the amount and source (agency) which you have received
and/or been approved for since January 1, 2015:

8
g aongd
b) If you are testifying on behalf of a non-governmental entity, please list any
federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) and the amount
and source (agency) received by the entities listed under question 3 since January
1, 2015, which exceeded 10% of the entities’ revenues in the year received:

6. If you are testifying on behalf of a non-governmental YES NO
entity, does
it have a parent organization or an affiliate who you \/4

specifically do not represent? If so, list below:




PARTNERSHIP FOR PUBLIC SERV

OURPUBLICSERVIt
1100 New York Ave NW Suite 200 East Washington

PARTNERSHIP FOR PUBLIC SERVICE - FEDERAL GRANTS AND CONTRACTS COVER
SHEET

The Partnership for Public Service operates numerous fee-for-service programs focused on
employee engagement and leadership. Our work directly touches federal employees through
classroom learning, group discussions, focus groups, executive coaching, appointee
onboarding, and employee engagement briefings. Some of our most notable programming
includes: the Excellence in Government (EIG) Fellows program; the Leadership Excellence in
Acquisition program; the Emerging HR Leaders program; the Best Places to Work Action
Planning Facilitation program; other custom engagement and leadership programs.



Agency Sales
01.01.2015 to 05.31.2018

Agency

Sales Amount

Administration for Children and Families
Administrative Office of the United States Courts
Airforce

Architect of the Capitol

Army

Broadcasting Board of Governors

Bureau of Economic Analysis

Bureau of Engraving and Printing

Bureau of Internal Labor Affairs

Bureau of Land Management/Denver Federal Center

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
Bureau of Public Debt

Bureau of Safety and Environmental Enforcement

Bureau of the Fiscal Service

Center for Drug Evaluation & Research

Center for Veterinary Medicine/FDA

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Central Intelligence Agency

Consumer Financial Protection Bureau
Consumer Product Safety Commission
Corporation for National & Community Service
Court Services and Offender Supervision Agency
Customs and Border Protection

DC Courts

Defense Acquisition University

Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency
Defense Human Resource Activity

Defense Information Systems Agency

Defense Intelligence Agency

Defense Logistics Agency

Defense Manpower Data Center

Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board
Defense Threat Reduction Agency

Delta Regional Authority

Department of Commerce

Department of Defense

Department of Education

Department of Energy

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Homeland Security
Department of Housing and Urban Development

352,332
5,900
415,484
166,000
245,100
88,600
750
5,900
3,000
109,483
9,900
5,900
15,800
61,400
445,400
124,300
48,500
217,620
148,500
181,444
21,700
10,900
23,300
26,400
96,950
123,700
92,000
5,900
86,000
5,000
290,200
5,900
64,550
11,800
3,400
85,867
249,150
1,211,237
667,945
697,600
708,923
364,349



Department of Justice

Department of Labor

Department of State

Department of the Interior

Department of the Navy

Department of Transportation
Department of Treasury

Department of Veterans Affairs
Economic Development Administration
Environmental Protection Agency

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission
Executive Office of the President

Export- Import Bank of the United States
Farm Credit Administration

Federal Avaiation Administration
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Federal Bureau of Prisons

Federal Communications Commission
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation
Federal Election Commission

Federal Emergency Management Agency
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Federal Executive Institute

Federal Housing Finance Agency

Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration

Federal Labor Relations Authority

Federal Maritime Commission

Federal Mediation & Conciliation Services
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration
Federal Railroad Administration

Federal Student Aid

Federal Trade Commission

Fish and Wildlife Service/BMO/CGS

Food and Drug Administration

Foreign Agricultural Service

General Services Administration
Government Publishing Office

Health and Human Services

Health Resources and Services Administration
HHS Office of General Counsel, Ethics Division
Indian Health Service

Internal Revenue Service

Library of Congress

Merit Systems Protection Board

Millennium Challenge Corporation

NASA

NASA Shared Services Center

131,476
2,780,948
893,150
309,613
172,800
684,878
555,480
2,084,965
25,500
453,407
120,467
79,200
647,200
11,619
45,595
119,200
2,500
18,200
9,000
2,500
223,098
7,500
47,690
56,500
3,250
12,457
27,690
20,900
5,900
6,500
8,000
402,019
11,800
797,127
200,738
889,500
256,000
809,073
65,284
1,995
6,286
217,075
20,300
300
125,400
19,800
18,400



NASA's Goddard Space Flight Center

National Archives and Records Administration
National Capital Planning Commission

National Credit Union Administration

National Endowment for the Humanities

National Gallery of Art

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency

National Institute of Health

National Institute of Standards and Technology
National Labor Relations Board

National Mediation Board

National Nuclear Security Administration

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
National Park Service

National Science Foundation

National Transporation Saftey Board

Navy

Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of Administration

Office of Biometric Identification Services

Office of Economic Adjustment

Office of Government Ethics

Office of GSA IT/Chief Information Officer

Office of Inspector General DHHS

Office of Management and Budget

Office of Naval Intelligence

Office of Personnel Management

Office of Special Counsel

Office of the Director of National Intelligence
Office of the National Coordintor for Health Information
Office of the Under Secretary of Defense for Policy
OSD Policy

Overseas Private Investment Corporation

Peace Corps

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation

Pretrial Service Agency for District of Columbia
Science and Technology Directorate

Security Exchange Commission

Small Business Administration

Smithsonian Institution

Social Security Administration

Strategic Acquisition Center

Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Admin
Technical Assistance Collaborative

The Office of the Assistant Secretary for Preparedness and Respo
Transportation Security Administration

‘U.S Army Space and Missile Defense Command

112,900
194,400
15,199
50,778
650
11,400
44,100
682,108
113,190
2,500
20,000
38,450
149,700
352,866
104,932
19,800
115,200
40,500
9,900
5,715
9,900
21,900
3,000
432,900
1,100
19,800
104,900
9,900
393,750
108,900
42,800
10,000
44,595
10,700
11,900
5,900
34,200
651,400
198,299
38,600
599,795
5,900
99,026
44,950
88,100
288,748
300



U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commision
U.S. Forest Service

U.S. International Trade Commission

U.S. Mint Treasury

U.S. Railroad Retirement Board

Under Secretary of Defense for Policy
United States Patent and Trademark Office
US Census Bureau

US Coast Guard

US Commodtiy Futures Trading Commission
US Courts -Administration Office

US Election Assitance Commission Staff

US Geological Survey

US Special Operations Command

US Trade and Development Agency

USAID

USCIS

USDA

USDA NRCS

USDA-Rural Development

USPS

White House Presidential Innovation Fellows

Total

2,500
59,012
146,800
4,550
5,900
29,700
494,785
420,700
136,438
19,800
11,800
6,172
16,400
5,900
6,000
8,900
13,495
1,292,287
19,000
15,500
51,400
1,764

29,046,715




