

## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERANS' AFFAIRS

Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form
Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)

Your Name: Max Stier				
1. Are you testifying on behalf of a Federal, State, or Local Government entity?	YES	NO X		
2. Are you testifying on behalf of an entity other than a Government entity?	YES 🙏	NO		
3. Other than yourself, please list what entity or entities you are representing:  Part norship for Public Service				
4. Please list any offices or elected positions held or briefly describe your representational capacity with the entities disclosed in question 3.  President and CEO				
(For those testifying on behalf of a Government entity, ignore these questions below) (Additional pages may be appended to this Statement if more space is needed)  5. a) Please list any Federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts), including the amount and source (agency) which you have received and/or been approved for since January 1, 2015:				
attached				
b) If you are testifying on behalf of a non-governmental entity, please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) and the amount and source (agency) received by the entities listed under question 3 since January 1, 2015, which exceeded 10% of the entities' revenues in the year received:				
6. If you are testifying on behalf of a non-governmental entity, does it have a parent organization or an affiliate who you specifically do not represent? If so, list below:	YES	NO ×		



## PARTNERSHIP FOR PUBLIC SERV

OURPUBLICSERVIC 1100 New York Ave NW Suite 200 East Washington

## PARTNERSHIP FOR PUBLIC SERVICE - FEDERAL GRANTS AND CONTRACTS COVER SHEET

The Partnership for Public Service operates numerous fee-for-service programs focused on employee engagement and leadership. Our work directly touches federal employees through classroom learning, group discussions, focus groups, executive coaching, appointee onboarding, and employee engagement briefings. Some of our most notable programming includes: the Excellence in Government (EIG) Fellows program; the Leadership Excellence in Acquisition program; the Emerging HR Leaders program; the Best Places to Work Action Planning Facilitation program; other custom engagement and leadership programs.

Agency	Sales Amount
Administration for Children and Families	352,332
Administrative Office of the United States Courts	5,900
Airforce	415,484
Architect of the Capitol	166,000
Army	245,100
Broadcasting Board of Governors	88,600
Bureau of Economic Analysis	750
Bureau of Engraving and Printing	5,900
Bureau of Internal Labor Affairs	3,000
Bureau of Land Management/Denver Federal Center	109,483
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management	9,900
Bureau of Public Debt	5,900
Bureau of Safety and Environmental Enforcement	15,800
Bureau of the Fiscal Service	61,400
Center for Drug Evaluation & Research	445,400
Center for Veterinary Medicine/FDA	124,300
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention	48,500
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services	217,620
Central Intelligence Agency	148,500
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau	181,444
Consumer Product Safety Commission	21,700
Corporation for National & Community Service	10,900
Court Services and Offender Supervision Agency	23,300
Customs and Border Protection	26,400
DC Courts	96,950
Defense Acquisition University	123,700
Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency	92,000
Defense Human Resource Activity	5,900
Defense Information Systems Agency	86,000
Defense Intelligence Agency	5,000
Defense Logistics Agency	290,200
Defense Manpower Data Center	5,900
Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board	64,550
Defense Threat Reduction Agency	11,800
Delta Regional Authority	3,400
Department of Commerce	85,867
Department of Defense	249,150
Department of Education	1,211,237
Department of Energy	667,945
Department of Health & Human Services	697,600
Department of Homeland Security	708,923
Department of Housing and Urban Development	364,349

Department of Justice	131,476	
Department of Labor	2,780,948	
Department of State	893,150	
Department of the Interior	309,613	
Department of the Navy	172,800	
Department of Transportation	684,878	
Department of Treasury	555,480	
Department of Veterans Affairs	2,084,965	
Economic Development Administration	25,500	
Environmental Protection Agency	453,407	
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission	120,467	
Executive Office of the President	79,200	
Export- Import Bank of the United States	647,200	
Farm Credit Administration	11,619	
Federal Avaiation Administration	45,595	
Federal Bureau of Investigation	119,200	
Federal Bureau of Prisons	2,500	
Federal Communications Commission	18,200	
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation	9,000	
Federal Election Commission	2,500	
Federal Emergency Management Agency	223,098	
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission	7,500	
Federal Executive Institute	47,690	
Federal Housing Finance Agency	56,500	
Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration	3,250	
Federal Labor Relations Authority	12,457	
Federal Maritime Commission	27,690	
Federal Mediation & Conciliation Services	20,900	
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration	5,900	
Federal Railroad Administration	6,500	
Federal Student Aid	8,000	
Federal Trade Commission	402,019	
Fish and Wildlife Service/BMO/CGS	11,800	
Food and Drug Administration	797,127	
Foreign Agricultural Service	200,738	
General Services Administration	889,500	
Government Publishing Office	256,000	
Health and Human Services	809,073	
Health Resources and Services Administration	65,284	
HHS Office of General Counsel, Ethics Division	1,995	
Indian Health Service	6,286	
Internal Revenue Service	217,075	
Library of Congress	20,300	
Merit Systems Protection Board	300	
Millennium Challenge Corporation	125,400	
NASA	19,800	
NASA Shared Services Center	18,400	

NASA's Goddard Space Flight Center	112,900	
National Archives and Records Administration	194,400	
National Capital Planning Commission	15,199	
National Credit Union Administration	50,778	
National Endowment for the Humanities	650	
National Gallery of Art	11,400	
National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency	44,100	
National Institute of Health	682,108	
National Institute of Standards and Technology	113,190	
National Labor Relations Board	2,500	
National Mediation Board	20,000	
National Nuclear Security Administration	38,450	
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration	149,700	
National Park Service	352,866	
National Science Foundation	104,932	
National Transporation Saftey Board	19,800	
Navy	115,200	
Nuclear Regulatory Commission	40,500	
Office of Administration	9,900	
Office of Biometric Identification Services	5,715	
Office of Economic Adjustment	9,900	
Office of Government Ethics	21,900	
Office of GSA IT/Chief Information Officer	3,000	
Office of Inspector General DHHS	432,900	
Office of Management and Budget	1,100	
Office of Naval Intelligence	19,800	
Office of Personnel Management	104,900	
Office of Special Counsel	9,900	
Office of the Director of National Intelligence	393,750	
Office of the National Coordintor for Health Information	108,900	
Office of the Under Secretary of Defense for Policy	42,800	
OSD Policy	10,000	
Overseas Private Investment Corporation	44,595	
Peace Corps	10,700	
Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation	11,900	
Pretrial Service Agency for District of Columbia	5,900	
Science and Technology Directorate	34,200	
Security Exchange Commission	651,400	
Small Business Administration	198,299	
Smithsonian Institution	38,600	
Social Security Administration	599,795	
Strategic Acquisition Center	5,900	
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Admin	99,026	
Technical Assistance Collaborative	44,950	
The Office of the Assistant Secretary for Preparedness and Respo	88,100	
Transportation Security Administration	288,748	
U.S Army Space and Missile Defense Command	300	

U.S. Commodity Futures Trading Commision	2,500
U.S. Forest Service	59,012
U.S. International Trade Commission	146,800
U.S. Mint Treasury	4,550
U.S. Railroad Retirement Board	5,900
Under Secretary of Defense for Policy	29,700
United States Patent and Trademark Office	494,785
US Census Bureau	420,700
US Coast Guard	136,438
US Commodtiy Futures Trading Commission	19,800
US Courts -Administration Office	11,800
US Election Assitance Commission Staff	6,172
US Geological Survey	16,400
US Special Operations Command	5,900
US Trade and Development Agency	6,000
USAID	8,900
USCIS	13,495
USDA	1,292,287
USDA NRCS	19,000
USDA-Rural Development	15,500
USPS	51,400
White House Presidential Innovation Fellows	1,764
Total	29,046,715